

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 437 OF 2007

PANDURANG @ DEEPAK DHAVALIKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAPSINGH RANE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 438 of 2007

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 440 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and directions and office report)

Date: 08/08/2007 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DLAVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

(Mentioned by) Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In continuation of the order dated 6/8/2007 the second para may be read as follows.

Learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.2 in WP(C)

2

No.437 and 438/2007 and respondent no.3 in W.P.(C) No.440/2007. Counter affidavit, if any,

be filed by Friday i.e. 10th August, 2007.

(R.K.Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master