

, ITEM NO.301 COURT NO.1 SECTION X
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 437 OF 2007

PANDURANG @ DEEPAK DHAVALIKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAPSINGH RANE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief, withdrawal of writ petition and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 438 of 2007

(With appln(s) for interim Relief, withdrawal of writ petition and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 440 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and directions and office report)

Date: 08/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Mr. H. Ahmedi, Adv.

Shri Niwas R. Khalap, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The Writ Petitions are withdrawn in terms of the signed
order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 437 OF 2007

PANDURANG @ DEEPAK DHAVALIKAR

Appellant(s)

Versus

PRATAPSINGH RANE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 438 OF 2007

